Seasonal bus
tours famous and
historic sites, from

Kanayama to Arimatsu

Nagoya
Hlstary
njayment.

Bus

Service dates: 2023
Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays
from October 1 to November 5

9JIAI3G |RUOSEAS

7

4
\

Buses run on 13 days only!
Sun, 10/1; Sat, 10/7; Sun, 10/8; Mon, 10/9;
Sat, 10/14; Sun, 10/15; Sat, 10/21; Sun,
10/22; Sat, 10/28; Sun, 10/29 =
\ | Fri, 11/3; Sat, 11/4; Sun, 11/5

A

Kanayama

Seereverse for,
bargainZpriced fares'

—no ==

—watashi 555N
£778

T8 M

82afm 4
Gk e
g

of

Published by: Tourism Promotion Division, Bureau of

Tourism-Culture & Exchange, City of Nagoya

- M|
@ Kanayama Station o

During the Edo period, Kanayama H-"' HHH Hthy Ikt
developed as a key transportation ﬁ“' Ll ‘Hq"‘“" Tu‘Hj

hub, with Honmachi Street connecting

Nagoya Castle and Atsuta. Today, it

remains a bustling transportation hub

serving passengers on multiple train lines that access to various locations.
Around the station, there is also the commercial complex “Asunal Kanayama,”
where there are many attractive shops; the “Nagoya Citizens’ Auditorium
(Niterra Hall),” where many concerts and plays are held; and the “Nagoya Toshi
Center,” which introduces information on urban development in Nagoya.

© Miya—no
Park

This park is the site of the dock for the only sea
route on the Tokaido “Shitiri-no-watashi,” which
connected Kuwana-shuku and Miya-shuku
during the Edo period. In the park, the buildings of the past have been restored,
such as the bell tower, which was used to tell the time, and the all-night lights,
which were used as a marker for sea routes. To the north of the Park is Oseko
Park, where the former Atsuta Fish Market used to be. To the east is Hajo Park,
where feudal lord leyasu Tokugawa was imprisoned as a child.

© Kasadera Kannon

Kasadera Kannon is a Shingon sect
temple founded in 733. lts official name is
“Tenrinzan Ryufukuji.” On the grounds of
the temple, which originated the use of
Kasadera as a place name, can be found
numerous cultural properties and historic
sites, including a slab of stone inscribed

with a haiku by Matsuo Basho, a
monument to Miyamoto Musashi, and a
lantern incorporating Christian symbology. It's one of the Four Kannon Temples
of Owari, which protect Nagoya Castle, and it houses a statue of Ebisu, one of
Nagoya’s seven gods of good fortune.

@ Okehazama

Rosenjo

This park is the site of the Battle of Okehazama,
where Imagawa Yoshimoto was killed as his
forces were defeated by Oda Nobunaga in’ 1560.
In the park, there are bronze statues of Nobunaga
and Yoshimoto, “Imagawa Yoshimoto’s Grave,” a
juniper tree Yoshimoto is said to have tied his horse to, a fountain which is said
to have washed Yoshimoto’s severed head, and a diorama that reproduces the
topography, fortress, and the routes taken by Nobunaga, Yoshimoto and leyasu
of the time of the battle.

Service dates: 2023 Service is limited to 13 days (Sun, 10/1; Sat, 10/7; Sun, 10/8; Mon, 10/9; Sat, 10/14;
Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays Sun, 10/15; Sat, 10/21; Sun, 10/22; Sat, 10/28; Sun, 10/29; Fri, 11/3; Sat, 11/4; and
from October 1 to November 5 Sun, 11/5)!
T|metable
Bus stop Inbound Bus stop

Kanayama (No. 6) 9:00{10:00|11:00|12:00{13:00|14:00 Meitetsu Arimatsu (No. 1) 11:15/12:15|13:15|14:15|15:15|16:15
Jingu Higashimon (No.7) 9:08|10:08|11:08|12:08|13:08|14:08 Okehazama Kosenjo Koen 11:23(12:23|13:23(14:23|15:23|16:23
Shichiri-no-watashi (No.2) 9:1310:13|11:13|12:13|13:13|14:13 Odaka Eki (No.1) 11:45|12:45|13:45|14:45|15:45|16:45
Funakata (No. 3) 9:17(10:17 | 11:17(12:17|13:17 | 14:17 Kasadera Nishimon (No.4) 12:00{13:00|14:00(15:00|16:00|17:00
Kasadera Nishimon (No.1) 9:36(10:36|11:36|12:36|13:36 | 14:36 Funakata (No. 2) 12:18|13:18|14:18|15:18|16:18|17:18
Odaka Eki (No.1) 9:52(10:52|11:52|12:52|13:52 | 14:52 Shichiri-no-watashi (No.1)  [12:22[13:22[14:22|15:22 16:22 |17:22
Okehazama Kosenjo Koen 10:08|11:08|12:08|13:08|14:08|15:08 Jingu Higashimon (No.2) 12:28|13:28|14:28|15:28|16:28|17:28
Meitetsu Arimatsu (disembark) |10:27|11:27|12:27|13:27|14:27|15:27 Kanayama (disembark) 12:42|13:42|14:42|15:42|16:42|17:42

Atsuta Miyamochi, a popular A variety of vendors gather at this

confection, is only available in limited é‘ | market to sell everything from fashion

quantities on the first day of each > i accessories to secondhand goods.

month! The market includes plenty of E There are also musical events, a fun for everyone

other merchants with e
connections to Atsuta! Plan
to get there early!

children's flea market, and food

Date and time: Sunday,
October 1

9:30 to 14:00

Location: Atsuta-jingu Shrine
(East Gate approach)

Kannon Temple
*Please see website for details.

trucks. You might find a good bargain!

Date and time: Saturday, October 21
10:00 to 14:00 (canceled when it rains)
Location: On the grounds of Kasadera

peace of mind.

October 28

when it rains)
Location: On the

This craft market is held on the fourth
Saturday of each month on the grounds of
Kasadera Kannon Temple. The plaza offers

wholesome environment that ensures =
= , v - f

Date and time: Saturday,

10:00 to 14:00 (canceled

Kasadera Kannon Temple

uled to be held while the \agoya History €njoyment Bus is ririgae
Kasadera flea market

Kannon Plaza

with safe food and a

grounds of

This is the season when eggs laid by the
turtles living in Tortoise Pond at Kasadera-
Kannon hatch. You can enjoy some
tortoise-themed events such as searching
for baby tortoises, making tortonse-related
paper crafts, and so on.
Date and time: Saturday,
October 28

11:00 to 16:00 (canceled
when it rains)

Location: Kasadera Kannon ¥
Temple Hojoike Pond (Turtle Pond)
*Please see website for details.

performances.

Admission: ¥500

Date and time: Sunday,
November 5

14:00 to 16:00

Location: Saiho-in Temple

52nd Kasadera Theater Lightup €vent in the Street in Ammatsu

This storytelling event at one of Kasadera-Kannon consists Lantern objects |
primarily of rakugo comedy performances. This event, the
52nd of the series, will feature a gathering of amateur
performers. Don’t underestimate its appeal just because
they’re amateurs. You too will be captivated by their

Arimatsu

Arimatsu during this event. You’ll
enjoy the soothing effects of light
that combines tradition with art.

Date and time: Saturday, October
14, to Sunday, October 29
Location: Yamayo Promenade,

ight up the night in

‘ ( | t\ssociation for €njoying t\rimatsu in Late all

Okehazama Guided Tours &

Guided tours of this historic battlefield
are held for a limited time only!

You'll stroll through the historic sites
around Okehazama Kosenjo Park with a
guide. (Time required: 90 min.)

Spots available: 40 (first-come, season-limited bus service.

first-served) Cost: Free Date and time: = Purchase at: Okehazama Kosenjo Tourist

13:30 to 15:00 on days when the bus runs  [m]
Location: In front of the bronze statues at
Okezama Kosenjo Park (Gather by 13:30.)
*Tours will be held in the event of light rain but
canceled if an alert is issued.

*Other information will be made available on the

Information Center
*Supplies are limited.

Okehazama) are also on sale.

website of the Okehazama Kosenjo Preservation

Association. Association.

Sale of battle-themed stamps
commemorating Nagoya History
Enjoyment Bus service

Specially made Okehazama Kosenjo-themed
stamps will be sold to commemorate this

*Castle-themed stamps (related to the Battle of

*Other information will be announced on the
website of the Okehazama Kosenjo Preservation

teahouse that wa
14th shogun.

10:00 to 20:00

at 17:00.)

Some events and activities related to the SDGs and
traditional cultural pursuits including tie-dyeing, ikebana
flower arrangement, kimono, and tea ceremony are held in
the Arimatsu Tokaido area (which has been designated a
Japan Heritage site). Attractions that invite visitors to enjoy
Arimatsu in late fall include ikebana flower exhibits and live
musical performances that take advantage of the
surrounding townscape as well as green tea served at a

Date and time: Saturday, October 28,
and Sunday, October 29
(Hands-on experiential programs end -

Location: Vicinity of Arimatsu Tokaido
URL: https://www.arimatsu-event.info/ |

s visited by the

Events are subject to change. *Please see individual event websites for details.

N

O Atsuia-jingu e

This shrine is said to have been founded in

113. It is familiarly known as Atsuta-sama,

and the sacred sword Kusanagi is

enshrined here. Revered by the imperial

court and warlords, the shrine is famous

for being the place where feudal lord Nobunaga Oda prayed for victory before
the Battle of Okehazama. The “Nobunaga-Bei Wall” donated by Nobunaga,
who won a spectacular victory, remains in the precincts. There is also a large
camphor tree, which is said to have been planted by Kukai Kobo Daishi, with a
trunk circumference of about 7 meters; the Treasure Exhibition Hall, which
houses and exhibits numerous dedications; and Kusanagi-kan, where precious
swords are introduced.

O Shirotori
Garden

This garden is a Japanese-
style with a path running
along the banks of streams
and ponds. The area of the garden is approximately 3.7 hectares. Built like the
topography of the Chubu region, the theme is the “water story” in which water
springs up on “Mt. Ontake” and flows into “Ise Bay” via the “Kiso River.” You
can enjoy seasonal flowers and plants throughout the year.

O Odaka Castle 2
Ruins e

This is the battlefield ruins where young leyasu Tokugawa fought as a
commander on the feudal lord Yoshimoto Imagawa side in the Battle of
Okehazama in 1560, made famous when leyasu supplied food to his allies.
After hearing of Yoshimoto's death here, leyasu retreated to Okazaki Castle
where he was born to escape the control of the Imagawa family, so it was a big
turning point for him. It was designated as a national historic site in 1938 and is
now known as Odakajoshi Park. To the east from JR Odaka Station, you will
find the ruins of Washizu Fort and Marune Fort, which Nobunaga built to keep
the Imagawa army in check. Marune Fort is also known as the site where leyasu
destroyed a force led by Sakuma Morishige, one of Nobunaga’s commanders.

Arimatsu was established as a mid-staion
halfway between the post towns of
Chiryu-shuku and Narumi-shuku on the
Tokaido in the Edo period, and it developed as
a production area for tie-dyeing “Arimatsu
Shibori.” Even today, along the gently curving
Tokaido road, which stretches for about 800 m, there are still
many traditional houses, including the main buildings of tie-dye
merchants evoking the atmosphere of the past. In 2019, the development of
Arimatsu Shibori and the townscape of Edo atmosphere were evaluated,
Arimatsu was certified as a “Japan Heritage” for the first time in Nagoya City.

Nagoya History

? €njoyment Bus

Information
Save with a One-Day Pass on

Saturdays, Sund
holidays from
November 5, 2023,
History Enjoymen

ays, and public
October 1 to
when the Nagoya
t Bus is running!

Ride and save with this ticket,

Me-guru One-Day Pass

Weekend E

»-Ticket

from the Transportation Bureau

Fare Children
One ride ¥100

*Commuter passes and 24-hour subway
tickets cannot be used.

You can also ride with a one-day
pass from the Transportation Bureau,
a transit IC card such as “manaca,”
or a welfare railway ticket (senior’s
pass, etc.) from the City of Nagoya.

Me-guru One-Day Pass information

[ e e Enjoy discounted admission to sightseeing facilities!
V(AN Vo > Take advantage of benefits at gourmet restaurants

(Rasgi) (R=sFIL and gift shops!
' ' Me-guru One-Day Pass
Adults ¥500, children ¥250 El‘.'iﬁlil

r b
*Each ticket is valid for one person only. *Use as many times during the day as Kﬁ T
ish. ““U . n

you wis

*Valid only for travel on Nagoya History Enjoyment Bus, Nagoya Sightseeing E
Route Bus, and C-758 City Center Loop Bus. Not valid for travel on regular bus

or subway service.
*Show the date on the back of pass to t
*Available for purchase on Nagoya History

he driver when boarding.
Enjoyment Bus and Me-guru Bus and at

the Oasis 21 i Center, Kanayama Tourist Information Center, and Transportation
Bureau Service Centers (at Nagoya Station, Kanayama Station, and Sakae Station).

Information about tickets issued by the Transportation Bureau S

Weekend

Saturday, Sunday, or public holiday, or on
Also valid for Nagoya History Enjoyment B

g Official tourist information from the City of Nagoya

NAGOYACONCIERGE

Nagoya City Kanayama Tourist Information Center .....
City Bus and Subway Telephone Information Center ...
Tourism Promotion Division, Bureau of Tourism-Culture

Inquiries

& Exchange, City of Nagoya

= Adults ¥620 |
Ticket ChiIdL:en ¥310 s

Enjoy unlimited, all-day use of city bus and subway service on a

the 8th of each month. .
us and Me-guru service. ©= =

052-972-2425

*Information current as of August 2023.

*Please note that the information in this brochure is subject to change without notice.
*Please contact individual facilities and stores for business hours, closures, and other information.  (2023.8)



N
o

Kanayama Station
Tourist Information
Center

DR

(NN

0 Kanaya

® Nagoya Station

ma Station

Bus stop information
To Arimatsu: No. 6

5 One of the largest
keyhole-shaped
riono( )\
Sta! o

Danpusan Tomb Mound e

FPEEEEEEEEENEEGEEENER ‘.,
M Atsuta Sta. ()
|
|

Nishi Takakur:
Sta.

Bus stop information

Funakata) « To Arimatsu: No. 3
To Kanayama Station: No. 2

Atéuta
Jingu Nishi
Stal

K
E
L1 :
. ©
" :
a = Atsuta Jingu
I o
n Sw Temma-chos
]
]
]
]
-
SthhlI‘i Bus stop information |
-Nno To Arimatsu: No. 2
-watashi / * To Kanayama Station: No. 1| &
NG i
S ¢

Chorakusji Tmplg

Yobitsugi Park IR o
L

Tobe-JmJa o
L
e ®

(‘)su Castle,’
yoshi, prayed for
recovery from illness here.
The Main Hall has been designated
an Important Cultural Property by
the Japanese government.
Bus "
52 To Kanayama Station
Kasadera

Nishimon (No. 4)

Moto Kasadera Sta.

°
°
e
L
O

To Arimatsu
Kasadera
» Nishimon (No. 1)

PSP B)EPQ |

Tenpaku

V/

Find

*}10] NZIYSEA\ PUE 110 SUnIey 3[Ise)) eyepO

se “9M se ‘pau;mu;em l[ﬂS aIe SII()!upE.Il jusanue QJQI{M
QuLIyg efut(-oyauerwreyH Surpnpoul saj1s SLI03STY

e13-mjoSudg 0] SWIOY ST BIIE SIY],

|

Nezame
no Sato
O

Hikamianeko-jinja Shrin%

200 m
Okehazama Kosenjo
Tourist Information
Center

Find explanations and
materials about the battle
along with related
merchandise. This facility
is a great place to take a
break while walking among
rthe area’s historic sites.#"

Hours e
10:00'to 16:00

information. g
about historic sites
and sightseeing maps., o
Hours: Saturdays and
Sundays, 10:00 to 16:90

Odaka Regional
Tourism Promotion
Association website

Toho-ji Temple

Kasadera Park
® /

(Tortoise Pond)

= m——

@ Odaka Tourist Information Center:

®
A Yakushi-ji
Temple

7
Roadside ‘s,
mirror 5

Entrance to >3]

® Tosho-ji Temple
® Asao-sha Shrine

Shunko-in Temple
°

Sakurashinmei-sha Tumulus

Camphor, Tree of ®
Murakami Shrine

Sa.kyrada Shell Mound site ®
and Hachiman-sha Shrine

milestone in the city, located at
what was then 88 ri (about 346

* _ Kasadera
A Milestone

Hachiman-sheX;

Shrine @

@ Townscape with sake breweries

Nagoya History
€njoyment Bus

() & places worth seeing.

sy e This area, which developed around Atsuta-jingu
Jlngu—mae Shrine in a multifaceted manner as a temple town,
Stas post station, port, and fishing community, is full of

-

o

: \ Bus stop information ( Jin qu

3

Horita Sta.

Horita Sta.

Toyodahommachi
Sta.

/ Juisip B1apESEY)

Miharashidai
Archaeological
Museum and
Miharashidai
Ruins

Y@ HEENENEEND

*SUINLI [EPIYSBIBYII A7) PUB QUO)SIIA!
exapese] 2y} [dwa], uouue)| eIIpesey]

Surpnpur ‘s20In0831 [BILI0ISIY JO ABLIE ISIIAIP

© 0) JWOY BAIE ST SIY],

This is the only surviving

|

kilometers)from Edo.

° e .
Hojoike Pond || * LEXEXEERYHENYES

Kanayama Station:

Odaka Eki (No.1)

Exercise care not to
board the wrong bus.

To Arimatsu: No. 7 .
{\ To Kanayama Station: No. 2 Elg\a@

Yobitsugi o
Park

To both Arimatsu and &

) To Arimatsu
Funakata

Site'of,the Shirotori
Timber Yard[and]

To Kanayama Station

AN
Funakata (No. 2) rishsiore  JENSTLCHINAY

)
SO O S Z) Show avalid One-Day Pass
mt y

7 ; '.-"-.-."'.'-
@ Shirotori Garden Novemers
Hoji-ji Temple Ryuju-ji; Temple
Shirotori;Tomb Mound
0

Goryobashi

v G— '\S\eilm

Hours: 9:00 to 17:00

(Last admission at 16:30.)
Admission: ¥300 \
(Children under 14 \

free of charge)

to receive 20% off admission.
*Discount from showing a
Me-guru One-Day Pass is
valid only from October 1 to

\ ° Q Nisl
B @l Miroku-in Ter‘%pl
° o () \

Fukuju-ji-Temple ®
Seigan-ji Temple ®
Birthplace of

Minamoto
Yoritomo

Nob

ar

S Honnon-ji'®

= ¢ °

2 Temple! jofukusii

) Temple
-ji Temple®

Site of the Ho@evof‘
Okabe Mataemon

Atsuta Wholesale

Monument Temple

Shichiri-no-
watashi (No.1)

Kagekiyo-sha

° B o5
Togaku-in' @ Site'of Akahonijin,

Giant,CamphorIree o

Last admission at 16:00.)
dmission to one hall: Adults ¥500
‘| Elementary and junior high

school students: ¥200
Admission to both halls:

Elementary and junior high
school students: ¥300

Adults ¥800 / 4

\ O) Jingu-mae

Sta:

*S|[E1ep 10} 84NY20.q SIU} JO ¥OBq B} UO 8POD QZ BU} UBDS,

®
N\ (6 Site

Toyo’s House/,

®.
N

Red/inn)
VA

of Hayashi’

KaikoKu-ji (&5
<Road|Marker 3¢ Temple
> ‘/!"/\\A

To Arimatsu
Shichiri-no-watashi
(No.2)

« ( > Palac’e\\‘
Tower

Site (of Shichiri-
no-watashi

Sakura-
hommachi
Sta.

Tsurusato Sta.

Bus stop information
To Arimatsu: No. 1

To Kanayama Station:
No. 4

00000000

Kasadera
Nishimon

Moto

Kasadera Kasadera

Park

one of five major.roads
during the Edo

Hoshizaki

Tenpaku

Chojusji
(]

Temple

Site of forts built by

a to prepare

o' Washizu Fort Site

‘!!!ﬂ_!l

=smmed

Narumi Sta.

™

Arimatsu’ Tenman-sha Shrine @

Meitetsu Ny
[Uine]

14

o
Jingukogosha e
Float Storehouse

House .
of Oka
Hours: Saturdays
and Sundays,
10:30 to 15:30
Admissior}: Free

B~

House of
Nakahama

Oda

n of Owari by the

forces of the Imaga

R
2,
Marune

\ \ For£ Site

®Kaigan-ji:-Temple

g

Tsushima-sha @ B

Shrine and
Tenman-sha “‘\i
Shrine \\

0O Odaka Castle Runsg .z

To Arimatsu

Battlefield Park

Okehazama Historic &

[w] [ 200m / / battle between

Oda Nobunaga and
Imagawa Yoshimoto
Kamaga’(an.l

Nanatsu-zuka (Seven Tombs)

o' @Takeji Park
To Kanayama Station Q&
Okehazama

Site of Emplacement

of liNaomori’s Forces
School

Okehazama Historic

Battlefield Tourist
Information Center.

Okehazamashinmei- @
sha:Shrine

Okehazama
(L Elementary, k

Pond Mt. Okehazama
Senpyo Pine Treeo\ ( )

Kosenjo Koen

1 Bus stop information
for an To both Arimatsu and
Kanayama Station:

clan. Odaka Station (No. 1)

Sakyoyama

©dakalSta.

\
\1N

\

EEEEEEEEE ..

-
~ L

@ Okehazam
/ Rosenjo Park

e Imagawa Yoshimoto

®
1 Site of the
0 headquarters of
Oike

Site of the Emplacement
of Sena Ujitoshi

© Chofuku-ji m——
) Temple

Okehazama Kosenjo
% B Preservation
Association website

*BUIRZEYDY() JO S[IEY ) 0} PIJL[aI SIS

'..L%Elﬁiﬁﬂﬁi

5110381y AuBUI 0} SWOY ST BAIR A[[IY SIY,

PSP BLIBZEY

Sta.

Toyohashi
Station

M N

Arimatsu,Mile Marker.

Hostage Site of
Tokugawa Ieyasu

To Arimatsu/
last stop

Temple =
) >y ‘(r;hOOI?-jI// :
® empe 1-CNO,otas
ite of o AN :
o Tt S Reinoémae—sha/ & Saidansbashi
\NLSUL“"‘M@ Shrine °s Bridge,Site and
Monument:of

Ol 2
Shlogaku-ji T
) d

ju9XIINOH EINS]V[A 40 0009 8p EISEJ[] & SHAUS] BAI8021 0} SSed Ae@-8UQ NING-S PifEA B MOUS

INCH IO T
ol e STl e

To Kanayama Station (S5
Meitetsu
Arimatsu (No. 1)

stop,

Karakosha
Storehoyse J

House of Takeda
(Takeda Kahei 4
Shoten)

House of Tanahashi'® %)

[’/

[T LR LR -
]

ERREEEERE ey

N

EEEEEEN

iﬂ!ﬂﬂll.ﬂll

0
rimatsu Narumi
Tie;Dyeing Museum

N

i o~
Intermediate station

between the
Narumi-juku and
Chiryu-juku post

0 Arimatsu~jinja/

1/

Shrine

X

House'of Hattori
(Igetaya)/’

Hattori/Residence
torehouse

Float Storeh

/7Monument to'Takeda

of the Tie-Dyeing

( located on the far end
Museum'’s parking|lot

l 200 m

OQ‘-M

OUS

Shokuro

)

# This area, whose
development was spurred by Arimatsu
tie-dyeing, a famous local product, is home

to many traditional buildings that S

communicate the ambiance of times long
past to the present day. It has been designated
an area of Preservation Districts for Groups
of Historic by the Japanese government.

e

EEEEN

500 m

Meitetsu

NaEEEEEEEE

| e

Bus stop information
To Kanayama Station:

!gugngu!mwg

IEEEEEg

| °
Ch.ykyo-keibajo-mae Sta.

marked

O+
=@ =

o

O

Toyohashi Station =

Okehazama
Kosenjo
Koen

==

*Buses stop only stops

°
©
°
Se

Nagoya History
Enjoyment Bus

with the symbol O.

Nagoya Railroad

JR conventional
rail line

JR Shinkansen line
Nagoya City Subway
Sakuradori Line
Nagoya City Subway
Meijo Line

Nagoya City Subway
Meiko Line




